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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

50000

100000

150000

Epi_Week

2021.24
2021.25

2021.26
2021.27

2021.28
2021.29

2021.30
2021.31

2021.32
2021.33

2021.34
2021.35

2021.36
2021.37

2021.38
2021.39

2021.40
2021.41

2021.42
2021.43

2021.44
2021.45

2021.46
2021.47

2021.48
2021.49

2021.50
2021.51

2021.52
2022.01

2022.02
2022.03

2022.04
2022.05

2022.06
2022.07

2022.08

31816

47123
41366

37471
44147

34530
40813 41575

46766

33174
39991 41480

46289

35821
41181 42217

47000

18871

30584
2626723435

28413
21364

25683 26548 30154

20335
25064 26467 29794

22319 26061 27119 30440

83561

145881

125727
121167

138567

112588

124665 127536

143942

102423

123835 126183

142481

117995
125300

133376

95738
89338

50246

82908

69910
63414

76171

56092

69085 70331

81785

53297

67861 70174

80665

59404

69646 72094

82521

10451

205351725016445 18882
14660 17139 17357 20165

12730
16986 17304 19802

15798 17213 17970 20445
1138098888696 105717793 9622 10012 112779338 9964 111228229 9796 10162 11345

7118

63410

113069

98219

88619

104211

75670

96669 99075

111599

69518

94875
98713

109794

82501

97663 100496

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Daily current In-Patients over time

0K

5K

10K

15K

20K

Date

In
Pa

tie
nt

s

Jul 2020 Jan 2021 Jul 2021 Jan 2022



Power BI Desktop

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

 

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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